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molex

Product Change Notification

Date Issued :

October 16, 2023 PCN Number : 514376

Reason for Change :

Equipment Transfer, Production Transfer or Rearrangement
Packaging Method/Quantity Changing

Description of Change :

5267_5268(Add) transfer from JV to Ansan

Assessment of Change:

First Article Inspection

Planned Implementation Date :

April 17,2024

Sample Availability Date:

October 09, 2023

Internal Molex Qualification Date : October 06, 2023

Last date to request Samples by Customer: October 30, 2023

Traceability Code Markings / Date : Lot information on label

Before Picture

Overview

= 5267/5268 series product will be transferred from Japan vendor to Ansan plant in Korea for
the productivity improvement & stable delivery performance.

» [f this PCN will be completed, it will only be produced at the Ansan plant.

* To better serve our customers and leverage our global manufacturing footprint.

Category Current After change
Manufacturing location | Molex Japan vendor Molex Korea
Product Current No change
Tooling Current Change
Man Current Change
Control plan Current No change

* Product Impact
— There is no impact to fit, form or function by this change.

— No need to inform customers who originally have bought products through the
Ansan plant as there is no change.

— Only need to inform customers who have bought through the Japan vendor.
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After Picture

After change

= DU/MOQ will be changed due to the change of Ansan plant transfer.

= Paper reel & Carton box vendor changed not impacting on customer use for this product.
= Qualification Reports and samples available upon request after the date shown above.

= |Implementation date may be updated due to customer demand and production condition.
= |dentification : If the COO is set to "South Korea", the product has been transferred.
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You may address inquires regarding this PCN by clicking on the below link
mailto:pcn_coordinator@molex.com?subject=PCN_Notification:514376
or contact your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain " PCN Notification : PCN Notification: 514376 " in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

Molex, LLC
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, IL 60532
TEL (800) 786-6539
www.molex.com
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Part List

22035025
22035035
22035045
22035055
22035065
22035075
22035085
22035095
22035105
22035115
22035125
22035145
22035155
22057025
22057035
22057045
22057055
22057065
22057075
22057085
22057115
22057125
22057135
22057145
22057155
99990986
99990988
99990989
99990990
99990993
99990994
99990998

514376 464760008



Updated Quantity Template

Before (JV)

After (Korea)

Molex Part  Current Standard Pack  cyrrent Minimum New Standard Pack  New Minimum
Number Quantity (DU) Order Quantity Quantity (DU) Order Quantity
22035135 8,000 8,000 7,000 7,000
22035085 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
22035025 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000
22035045 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000
22035065 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000
22035035 20,000 20,000 25,000 25,000
22035145 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000
22035155 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
22035055 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000
22035095 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
22035105 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
22035125 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000
22035075 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000
22035115 10,000 10,000 8,000 8,000
99990986 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000
99990990 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000
99990993 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
99990994 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
99990988 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000
99990989 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000
99990998 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000
50375045 15,000 15,000 10,000 10,000
50375055 14,000 14,000 10,000 10,000
50375065 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
50375075 8,000 8,000 10,000 10,000
50375085 8,000 8,000 10,000 10,000
50375115 5,000 5,000 10,000 10,000
50375135 4,000 4,000 10,000 10,000
22057025 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000
22057035 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000
22057045 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000
22057055 14,000 14,000 15,000 15,000
50375145 4,000 4,000 10,000 10,000
50375155 4,000 4,000 10,000 10,000
50375125 5,000 5,000 10,000 10,000
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After change

DU/MOQ will be changed due to the change of Ansan plant transfer.

Paper reel & Carton box vendor changed not impacting on customer use for this product.
Qualification Reports and samples available upon request after the date shown above.
Implementation date may be updated due to customer demand and production condition.
Identification : If the COO is set to "South Korea", the product has been transferred.





Overview

= 5267/5268 series product will be transferred from Japan vendor to Ansan plant in Korea for
the productivity improvement & stable delivery performance.

= |f this PCN will be completed, it will only be produced at the Ansan plant.

= To better serve our customers and leverage our global manufacturing footprint.

Category Current After change
Manufacturing location | Molex Japan vendor Molex Korea
Product Current No change
Tooling Current Change
Man Current Change
Control plan Current No change

= Product Impact
— There is no impact to fit, form or function by this change.

— No need to inform customers who originally have bought products through the
Ansan plant as there is no change.

— Only need to inform customers who have bought through the Japan vendor.





