

Product Change Notification

		3		
Date Issued :	October 16, 2023	PCN Number :	514376	
Reason for Change :	Equipment Transfer, Production Transfer or Rearrangement Packaging Method/Quantity Changing			
Description of Change :	5267_5268(Add) transfer from JV to Ansan			
Assessment of Change:	First Article Inspection			
Planned Implementation Date:	April 17, 2024			
Sample Availability Date:	October 09, 2023			
Internal Molex Qualification Date :	October 06, 2023			
Last date to request Samples by Cust	omer: October 30, 2023			
Traceability Code Markings / Date :	Lot information on label			
D-f Di-t				

Before Picture

Overview

- 5267/5268 series product will be transferred from Japan vendor to Ansan plant in Korea for the productivity improvement & stable delivery performance.
- If this PCN will be completed, it will only be produced at the Ansan plant.
- To better serve our customers and leverage our global manufacturing footprint.

Category	Current	After change	
Manufacturing location	Molex Japan vendor	Molex Korea	
Product	Current	No change	
Tooling	Current	Change	
Man	Current	Change	
Control plan	Current	No change	

- Product Impact
 - There is no impact to fit, form or function by this change.
 - No need to inform customers who originally have bought products through the Ansan plant as there is no change.
 - Only need to inform customers who have bought through the Japan vendor.

After Picture

After change

- DU/MOQ will be changed due to the change of Ansan plant transfer.
- Paper reel & Carton box vendor changed not impacting on customer use for this product.
- Qualification Reports and samples available upon request after the date shown above.
- Implementation date may be updated due to customer demand and production condition.
- Identification: If the COO is set to "South Korea", the product has been transferred.





You may address inquires regarding this PCN by clicking on the below link mailto:pcn_coordinator@molex.com?subject=PCN_Notification:514376 or contact your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "PCN Notification: **PCN Notification: 514376**" in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

Molex, LLC 2222 Wellington Court Lisle, IL 60532 TEL (800) 786-6539 www.molex.com

PCN No	Part List
514376	22035025
514376	22035035
514376	22035045
514376	22035055
514376	22035065
514376	22035075
514376	22035085
514376	22035095
514376	22035105
514376	22035115
514376	22035125
514376	22035145
514376	22035155
514376	22057025
514376	22057035
514376	22057045
514376	22057055
514376	22057065
514376	22057075
514376	22057085
514376	22057115
514376	22057125
514376	22057135
514376	22057145
514376	22057155
514376	99990986
514376	99990988
514376	99990989
514376	99990990
514376	99990993
514376	99990994
514376	99990998

514376 464760008

Updated Quantity Template						
	Before (JV)		After (Korea)			
Molex Part	Current Standard Pack	Current Minimum	New Standard Pack	New Minimum		
Number	Quantity (DU)	Order Quantity	Quantity (DU)	Order Quantity	CKT Size	
22035135	8,000	8,000	7,000	7,000	13	
22035085	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	8	
22035025	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	2	
22035045	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	4	
22035065	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	6	
22035035	20,000	20,000	25,000	25,000	3	
22035145	6,000	6,000	6,000	6,000	14	
22035155	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	15	
22035055	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	5	
22035095	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	9	
22035105	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10	
22035125	8,000	8,000	8,000	8,000	12	
22035075	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	7	
22035115	10,000	10,000	8,000	8,000	11	
99990986	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	2	
99990990	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	6	
99990993	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	9	
99990994	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10	
99990988	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	4	
99990989	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	5	
99990998	6,000	6,000	6,000	6,000	14	
50375045	15,000	15,000	10,000	10,000	4	
50375055	14,000	14,000	10,000	10,000	5	
50375065	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	6	
50375075	8,000	8,000	10,000	10,000	7	
50375085	8,000	8,000	10,000	10,000	8	
50375115	5,000	5,000	10,000	10,000	11	
50375135	4,000	4,000	10,000	10,000	13	
22057025	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	2	
22057035	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	3	
22057045	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	4	
22057055	14,000	14,000	15,000	15,000	5	
50375145	4,000	4,000	10,000	10,000	14	
50375155	4,000	4,000	10,000	10,000	15	
50375125	5,000	5,000	10,000	10,000	12	